McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY McINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

October 9, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL
PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UE 233 -Idaho Power Company’s Application for Authority to Increase its Rates
and Charges for Electric Service to its Customers in the State of Oregon

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in Docket UE 233 is an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company’s
Cross Examination Statement.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact me with any questions.
Very truly yours,

Wendy
Office Manager

Enclosures

cc: Service List

Phone; 503.595.3922 = Fax: 503.595.3928 = www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 - Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 233
In the Matter of
CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT
IDAHO POWER COMPANY

Request for General Rate Revision.

Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) Michael Grant’'s Joint Prehearing
Conference Memorandum of September 20, 2012, Idaho Power Company (“ldaho Power”)
submits this Cross Examination Statement. Idaho Power does not intend to call any
witnesses for cross examination at the hearing on Monday, October 15, 2012, but
reserves the right to question other witnesses as necessary to follow up on questioning by

other parties, the ALJ, or the Commissioners.

October 9, 2012, McDOWELL RACKNER &.GIBSON PC

Lisa F. Rackner
Adam Lowney

IDAHO POWER COMPANY

Lisa Nordstrom

Lead Counsel

1221 West Idaho Street
P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707

Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

- CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 | hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 UE 233 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed

4 to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.
5
6 Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Robert Jenks
OPUC Dockets Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
7 dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org
8 Catriona McCracken Stephanie Andrus
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Assistant Attorney General
9 catriona@oregoncub.org stephanie.andrus@state.or.us
10 Don Reading Judy Johnson
dreading@mindspring.com Public Utility Commission of Oregon
11 judy.johnson@state.or.us
12 Erik Colville Gregory M. Adams
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Richardson & O'Leary
13 Erik.colville@state.or.us greg@richardsonandoleary.com
14 Peter J. Richardson Joshua D. Johnson
Richardson & O’Leary Attorney at Law
15 peter@richardsonandoleary.com jdj@racinelaw.net
16 Eric L. Olsen Anthony J. Yankel
Attorney at Law Utility Net.Inc.
17 elo@racinelaw.com tony@yankel.net
18 Randy Dahigren Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric Portland General Electric
19 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com doug.tingey@pgn.com
20 Irion Sanger Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve Davison Van Cleve
£1 mail@dvclaw.com mail@dvclaw.com
mjd@dvclaw.com
22
R. Bryce Dalley Sarah Wallace
23 Pacific Power Pacific Power
o4 Bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
26
26
Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
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Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Wendy Gerlitz
NW Energy Coalition
wendy@nwenergy.org

DATED: October 9, 2012

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Donald Schoenbeck
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
megan@rnp.org

John W. Stephens

Esler Stephens & Buckley Stephens
@eslerstephens.com
mec@eslerstephens.com

Uinly o fudiar—

Wendy Mcind /
Office Mana

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



